



## 2017-18 Tuition & Fee Schedule

REGISTRATION FEES	
<b>This per-student, non-refundable fee is due at the time of enrollment.</b> (Student is considered new if this is the first time enrolling or student is applying after an absence of at least one year).	
New Student ENROLLMENT	ENROLLMENT of Current Students
<b>\$160</b>	<b>\$85*</b> <small>*Increases to \$160 after May 1<sup>st</sup></small>

**Families have the following two options for arranging payment:**

1. **ANNUAL:** Tuition paid in full for the year will receive a 2% discount on the tuition only. Those families who pay annually are required to have a FACTS Incidental Account with the school. A **FACTS Incidental Account fee of \$20.00 will be assessed by FACTS Tuition Management.**
2. **MONTHLY:** Annual tuition will be added together and divided into a 12-month payment cycle, July 5 and ending June 5. Each family paying monthly is required to have a FACTS Tuition Payment Account with the school. A **FACTS Tuition Payment Account fee of \$45.00 will be assessed by FACTS Tuition Management.**



ANNUAL TUITION				
	Preschool Half-Day (2 days)	Preschool Plus Half-Day(3-days)	Pre-Kinder Half-Day(5-days)	Kinder Half-Day(5-days)
1 <sup>st</sup> Child	<b>\$1185</b>	<b>\$1865</b>	<b>\$3145</b>	<b>\$4395</b>
2 <sup>nd</sup> Child	<b>\$1090</b>	<b>\$1735</b>	<b>\$2770</b>	<b>\$3975</b>
3 <sup>rd</sup> Child	<b>\$1005</b>	<b>\$1590</b>	<b>\$2555</b>	<b>\$3690</b>
4 <sup>th</sup> Child	<b>\$295</b>	<b>\$465</b>	<b>\$970</b>	<b>\$1460</b>
	Grades 1-5	Grades 6-8	Grades 9-12	
1 <sup>st</sup> Child	<b>\$7640</b>	<b>\$8015</b>	<b>\$9365</b>	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Child	<b>\$7155</b>	<b>\$7485</b>	<b>\$8735</b>	
3 <sup>rd</sup> Child	<b>\$6495</b>	<b>\$6820</b>	<b>\$8145</b>	
4 <sup>th</sup> Child	<b>\$2665</b>	<b>\$2755</b>	<b>\$3105</b>	

**REFUND POLICY:** If a student is withdrawn prior to the first day of school, a refund will be granted only for any July and August tuition. All other fees are non-refundable. If a student is withdrawn after the first day of school, tuition and fees will be charged through the month of withdrawal. If tuition and fees were pre-paid in full, a refund will be made based on the remaining months after the month of withdrawal. **Registration and development fees will not be refunded.**

**LATE PAPERWORK POLICY:** If completed registration forms, including, but not limited to, current immunization records, Financial Payment Agreement, and a verified Church Involvement Form, are not submitted on-line or in person by the first day of the new school year or the 30<sup>th</sup> day following a mid-term enrollment, a monthly late fee shall be assessed until the school receives the completed forms. Fee schedule will be \$50 for the 1<sup>st</sup> month, \$100 for the 2<sup>nd</sup> month, and \$200 for each following month per family. If any part of the enrollment remains incomplete at the end of the school year, the student will not be allowed to re-enroll.